

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6879/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2011 in WT No.670/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMAR JYOTI TALKIES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are
restrained from taking any coercive steps for the
recovery of balance amount of Entertainment Tax
in terms of notice dated 7th March, 2008, issued
by the District Magistrate, Azamgarh.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)
No. 13175 of 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master