

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13175, 13177 & 15193 OF 2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vaishnav Talkies Etc. etc.  
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of U.P. & Anr.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :  
"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondents, list the matters on 21st October, 2013, to enable the Respondents to file counter affidavit."  
"

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has on 26th September 2013 filed counter affidavit in these matters and copies of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate  
B-9, Sector 15, Noida, U.P.
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate  
100, Lawyers Chamber,  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR